Form PTO 1595			DOCKET NO. 1173 T 01
	10222		U.S. Department of Commerce
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents		se record the attached	original documents on hand thereof
Name of conveying party(ies)	19.16.02	2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies):
TransTechnology Engineered Rings 150 Allen Road Liberty Corner, New Jersey 07938	USA, Inc.	Name: Truarc Co Address: 70 East Millbur	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attace  Individual Citizenship X Corporation  Association Other  General Partnership Limited Partnership	_	Additional name(s)  Individual Citi Association General Partne Limited Partne	ership
Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment Merge Security Agreement Chang Other  Execution DateSeptember 10, 2002	er ge of Name	representative desig	omiciled in the USA, a domestic gnation is attached Yes No be a separate document from assign
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Additional	Numbers attached? _	YesNo
5. Name and address of party to whom corre		T	application and registrations involv
5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning this document should be mailed		T	
Name Thomas J. Wall Address: WALL MARJAMA & BILII 101 South Salina Street Suite 400	ed:	6. Total number of  7. Total fee (37 Cl  X Enclosed  X Authorized to	application and registrations involv
Name Thomas J. Wall Address: WALL MARJAMA & BILII 101 South Salina Street	ed:	6. Total number of  7. Total fee (37 Cl  X Enclosed  X Authorized to payment to Deposit  8. Charge Deposit	FR 3.4) \$40.00 charge any deficiency or credit any Account No. 50-0289
concerning this document should be mailed Name Thomas J. Wall Address: WALL MARJAMA & BILII 101 South Salina Street Suite 400 Syracuse NY 13202	ed:	7. Total fee (37 Cl  X Enclosed  X Authorized to payment to Deposit  8. Charge Deposit (Attach duplicate co	FR 3.4) \$40.00  charge any deficiency or credit any Account No. 50-0289 account
concerning this document should be mailed Name Thomas J. Wall Address: WALL MARJAMA & BILII 101 South Salina Street Suite 400 Syracuse NY 13202	ed: NSKI LLP  DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CI X Enclosed X Authorized to payment to Deposit (Attach duplicate co	rapplication and registrations involved application and registrations involved application and registrations involved account No. \$40.00  account topy of this page if paying by deposite applications.
Name Thomas J. Wall  Address: WALL MARJAMA & BILII  101 South Salina Street Suite 400 Syracuse NY 13202 (315)425-9000  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, to original document.  Thomas J. Wall	DO NOT USE the foregoing informat	7. Total fee (37 CI X Enclosed X Authorized to payment to Deposit (Attach duplicate co	charge any deficiency or credit any Account No. 50-0289 account opp of this page if paying by deposit and any attached copy is a true coperate by the copy of the
Name Thomas J. Wall Address: WALL MARJAMA & BILII 101 South Salina Street Suite 400 Syracuse NY 13202 (315)425-9000  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, to original document.  Thomas J. Wall Name of Person Signing	DO NOT USE  the foregoing informat  Signature	7. Total fee (37 CI X Enclosed X Authorized to payment to Deposit (Attach duplicate co	charge any deficiency or credit any Account No. 50-0289 account opp of this page if paying by deposit and any attached copy is a true coperate by the copy of the copy is a true copy of the copy of the copy of the copy is a true copy of the copy of the copy of the copy is a true copy of the copy of the copy of the copy is a true copy of the
Name Thomas J. Wall Address: WALL MARJAMA & BILII 101 South Salina Street Suite 400 Syracuse NY 13202 (315)425-9000  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, to original document.  Thomas J. Wall Name of Person Signing	DO NOT USE  the foregoing informat  Signature	7. Total fee (37 CI X Enclosed X Authorized to payment to Deposit (Attach duplicate co	charge any deficiency or credit any Account No. 50-0289 account opp of this page if paying by deposit and any attached copy is a true coperate by the copy of the copy is a true copy of the copy of the copy of the copy is a true copy of the copy of the copy of the copy is a true copy of the copy of the copy of the copy is a true copy of the

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TransTechnology Engineered Rings USA, Inc., a New Jersey Corporation, with its principal place of business at 150 Allen Road, Liberty Corner, New Jersey 07938 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark: RING-MOUNT ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: Hand-operated dispensers for retaining rings; and

WHEREAS, TransTechnology Engineered Rings USA, Inc. owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 737,496, registered on September 11, 1962; and

WHEREAS, Truarc Company LLC, a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 70 East Willow Street, Millburn, New Jersey 07041 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

TransTechnology Engineered Rings U\$A, Inc.

Date: 9-10-02

RECORDED: 09/16/2002

Peter J. Vowe

Group President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002584 FRAME: 0391